RESOLUTION NO. 64-84

RENAMING A PORTION OF SELLEGREN STREET

WHEREAS, on June 4, 1984, the Board of Mason County Commissioners did have prepared and published a Notice of Hearing on their intention to rename a portion of Sellegren Road, County Road No. 6815. Said road is located in the Town of Allyn, Washington; and

WHEREAS, said hearing was held on June 18, 1984, and public input was received; and

WHEREAS, it appears to be in the best interest of the citizens of Mason County to rename a portion of Sellegren Road;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners, that a portion of Sellegren Road 660' be renamed as follows:

NAME Sellegren Road CO. RD. NO. 6815

LOCATION The first CHANGE TO
North Wheelwright Street

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Engineer is hereby directed to erect the necessary signs to enact this resolution.

DATED this 18th day of June, 1984.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

xc: Cmmrs Engineer
Assessor

General Services